UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK

vs.

MICHAEL P SMITH

00 M1 111818



Doc#: 1130119022 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/28/2011 09:20 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE (SATISFACTION) OF JUDGMENT

PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK the judgment creditor, by its attorneys, BAKER, MILLER, MARKOFF & KRASNY, LLC, having received full satisfaction and payment, releases the judgment entered on September 7, 2000 against defendant(s) MICHAEL P SMITH, for \$3,457 54 and costs.

NOTICE

If a Memorandum of Judgment has been recorded in this case, a certified copy of this Release shall be filed by the person receiving the Release in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in which judgment has been recorded. Approved:

BAKER MILLER, MARKOFF & KRASNY, LLC

By:

Dated: May 15 2003

Address of Judgment Debtor: 8848 Hickory Dr, Orland Hills, Illinois 6047/

ORDER

This matter coming on to be heard on the Court's own motion; the Court having been presented vith a signed Release or Satisfaction in full of a judgment previously entered by the Court in the above entitled matter; the Court having jurisdiction in the above entitled matter;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that in accordance with paragraph 12-183(h) of the code of Civil Procedure that the judgment heretofore entered by the Court in the above entitled matter is hereby vacated and held for naught.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the above entitled matter be and the same is hereby dismissed.

DATED:____

BAKER, MILLER, MARKOFF & KRASNY, LLC (00786) Attorneys for Plaintiff 11 S. LaSalle Street - 19th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60603 - 312/541-4100 ENTER:__

Judge

No

For the protection of the owner, this Release shall also be filed with the Recorder of Deeds or the Registrar of Titles in whose office the lien was filed.

00-01377-0 SD

1130119022 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL C

(P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in the County [Type of Recording Jurisdiction] of COOK

Name of Recording Jurisdiction :-

LOT 60 IN MESTWOOD PHASE I BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/2 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE MER.

OF COUNTY THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID Number: 27-27-217-014-0000

8848 HICKORY DR ORLAND HILLS ("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of

[Street] [Zip Code]

[Civ], Illinois 60477

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing s re erred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby corveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrance of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. 6069231

ILLINOIS - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddle Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Form 3014 1/01